	12-20-200			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	101920400		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Pa	atent and Trademark Office:	Please record the	attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Jeffrey A. Welton Ralph E. Jennings Hans Daerendinger</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached</li> </ol>	8/0/	2. Name and add Name: <u>BS</u> Internal Addre	H Home Ap	pliances Corporation
<ol> <li>Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>X Assignment</li> </ol>	Merger	Street Address	s: <u>5551 N</u>	McFadden Avenue
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: <u>Huntington Beach</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92649</u>		
Other Execution Dates: 8/30/2001; 9/12/2001; 8		Additional name(s) &	address(es) att	ached? YcsX No
A. Patent Application No.(s) /13/2001 SDIRETA1 00000048 10008727 40.00 D	Additional numbers attached?		Patent No.(	
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	orrespondence			ons and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: <u>Ronald M. Nabozny</u> Address: <u>Brooks &amp; Kushman P.C.</u> <u>1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor</u> City: <u>Southfield</u> State:MI		X_Enclose	d zed to be cha	1) \$ <u>40.00</u>
		-		ge if paying by Deposit Account)
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE		
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, th document.</li> <li><u>RONALD M. NABOZNY</u> Name of Person Signing</li> </ul>	, de	e and correct, and a	ny attached co	opy is a true copy of the original NOVEMBER 8, 2001 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 012372 FRAME: 0169

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Jeffrey A. Welton of 7 Lemon Grove, Irvine, CA 92618, Ralph E. Jennings of 703 Discovery Bay, New Bern, NC 28562, and Hans Daerending of 15064 Watkins, La Mirada, CA 90638, do hereby assign, sell and set over to BSH Home Appliances Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 5551 McFadden Avenue, Huntington Beach, CA 92649, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## **CONTROLLED FLAME GAS BURNER**

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the  $\frac{30}{12}$  day of August, 2001, on the <u>12</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2001, and on the <u>5</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2001, respectively; or

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_, Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ (we hereby authorize our attorney to insert the application filing date and number when they become known),

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: 08/30 \_\_\_\_, 2001 Date: <u>9/12/2001</u>, 2001

Date: // - 62 - 200/, 2001

Ralph El Jenning Hans Daerendinge

PATENT REEL: 012372 FRAME: 0170

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF <u>OLONUR</u>) ) ss.

On this  $30^{\text{th}}$  day of  $\Lambda_{15}$ , 2001, personally appeared before me Jeffrey A. Welton, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein menformed.

Notary Public Ty Commission expires: June 2012 MIKE AUSTIN (SEAL) Commission # 1186785 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 13, 2002 STATE OF <u>NC</u> ) ss. COUNTY OF CRAVEN

On this 12 day of Jest enbea, 2001, personally appeared before me Ralph E. Jennings, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public My Commission expires: 11-3-2003

(SEAL)

STATE OF <u>(ALPOLUS</u>) COUNTY OF <u>ORAAU</u>) ss.

On this 5/1 day of September, 2001, personally appeared before me Hans Daerendinger, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. <

, Notony Public

Notary Public My Commission expires:

(SEAL)



**RECORDED: 11/08/2001** 

## PATENT REEL: 012372 FRAME: 0171